



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14967/2022 AND CM APPL. 46140/2022**

EX CAPT PRADEEP KRISHNA ASTHANA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Praveen Pruthi and Mr. Dinesh
Malik, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Kavindra Gill, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Mr. Jitendra Tripathi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

07.05.2024

Renotify on October 1, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 7, 2024

P