



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14967/2022, CM APPL. 46140/2022**

EX CAPT PRADEEP KRISHNA ASTHANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Malik, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi
and Mr. Kavindra Gill, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, re-list on 08th May, 2025.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/ss/frk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any