



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14967/2022 & CM APPL. 46140/2022**

EX CAPT PRADEEP KRISHNA ASTHANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Parveen Pruthi, Mr. Dinesh
Malik and Mr. Lavish Arora, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kavindra Kumar Gill, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **08.05.2025**

1. It is now 4.35 pm and the Court has to rise to attend a
Committee Meeting.

2. Re-notify on 13 October 2025 for disposal.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 8, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any