



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14967/2022 CM APPL. 46140/2022**
EX CAPT PRADEEP KRISHNA ASTHANAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Kavindra Kumar Gill, SPC, Mr.
Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Mr. Sumit
Kumar Raj, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Mr. Anand
Kumar Singh, Mr. Kuldip Singh
Jadeja, Advs. for CESL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment which is not opposed.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents shall file written synopsis not exceeding five pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the proposition of law therein, he wishes to rely upon before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 12.05.2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/tg